FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

REC

101751195

REC	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		ument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	l _	y Agreement e of Name		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gove	ernment		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. (
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Name (line 1) Gordon E. Letney	☐ Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 08 01		
Name (line 2) Kevin E. Norby				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) The Boeing Company Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is effected.		
Address (line 1) 7755 E. Marginal Way S.		representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Seattle	Washington	98108		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receive	ving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

06/14/2001 HDEMESS1 00000046 09878674 02 FC:581 40.00 D

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	314-726-7500	
Name	Kelly K. Burris			
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pie	erce		
Address (line 2)	7700 Bonhomme, Suit	e 400		
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, Missouri 63	105		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance onts	document # 4	
	mber(s) or Patent Nu	• • •	onal numbers attached.	
Enter either	the Patent Application Number o	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).	
Patent	t Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)	
09/878679				
If this document is bein signed by the first name		nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year 06 08 01	
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT				
	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# [1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account				
•		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Ad	count Number:	# 08-0750	
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and	Signature			
	_	lief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any	
attached co	opy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to deposit		
indicated h	erein.	1 10		
		VWI V.	C . I = 1	
Kelly K. Burris		Luja sur	6.11.01	
Name of Perso	on Signing	(Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PTO	
u.s 786	
9/8	
8	
כי	

Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached
inter additional Conveying	Parties		Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
, ,			Execution Date
Name (line 4)			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			. Month Day Year
	THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)		☐ Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
nter additional Receiving I	Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
N - (II - 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		***************************************	☐ If document to be recorded
Mid			is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		representative is attached.
<u> </u>			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
pplication Number(s)		. ,	if additional numbers attached
		nt Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Applicat	ion Number(s)	¬	Patent Number(s)
]

P. 05

Boeing ref.: 01-216 (009120) Attorney Docket No.: 7784-000256

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, Dean C. Miller, James E. Handy, Gordon E. Letney and Kevin E. Norby have invented MOBILE WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK AND RELATED METHODS for which they are about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, King County, Washington 98108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and Its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 011893 FRAME: 0664

JUN-0 RECORDED: 06/11/2001